1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
SUB ASSEMBLY LIST MATERIALS
PART MATERIAL |ALLOY/GRADE SECTION SIZE LENGTH
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION APPEARANCE * MHL1001, MHL1002, MHL1003,MHL1004 | ALUMINIUM 6060 T5 CHANNEL 80x40x3 1860mm
MHL1000 LIFTER ARM YELLOW MHL4004 ALUMINIUM 6061 T6 CHANNEL 101.6x50.8x6.37x7.93 76mm
MHL1100 MANHOLE KEY SLIDE GREEN MHL1008 ALUMINIUM 6060 T5 EA 40x3 200mm
MHL2000 LIFTING JACK BLUE MHL1011 ALUMINIUM 6061 T6 EA 50.8x6.35 256mm
MHLE020 ROLLER TUBE 2ED MHL5001 ALUMINIUM 6060 T5 CHS 15.88x1.63 204mm
MHLE030 MANHOLE KEY BLACK/GREY MHL5022 ALUMINIUM 6060 T5 CHS 20x1.6 1000mm
T T M o A e -
:SI\IS?EI/IEB:L?IIEDISD %RSRNEVEI%%LOUR ONLY USED TO IDENTIFY SUB MHL2001, MHL2011 ALUMINIUM | 6060 T5 CHS 40x3 650mm
MHL1005, MHL1009 ALUMINIUM | 6060 T5 SHS 403 200mm
MHL1007, MHL1008, MHL1009 ALUMINIUM 6060 T5 FL 80x6 180mm
MHL1010, MHL1013, MHL1014 ALUMINIUM | 5052 H32 PL 4
MHL1007 ALUMINIUM | 5052 H32 PL 6
MHL2012 STEEL MILD CHS 48.3x4 50mm
MHL2002, MHL2013, MHL2014 STEEL MILD | SOLID FREE MACHINING ROD @50 55mm
MHL2005 STEEL MILD | SOLID FREE MACHINING ROD ?15.88 60mm
MHL2009 STEEL GRADE 8.8 THREADED ROD M16x2 685mm
MHL5002 NYLON SOLID ROD @19 87mm
MHL5003 NYLON SOLID ROD @25 25mm
MHL5021 RUBBER STRAIGHT RADIATOR HOSE @70 (22 3/4") 1000mm
MHL5024 RUBBER SHEET 25THK.
MHL5023 NITRILE FOAM NBR TUBE 19IDX19WT 950mm
MHL5026 POLYETHYLINE ROPE @10 2600mm
MHL5042 NYLON SEATBELT WEBBING 25mm 1800mm
HARDWARE
ITEM MATERIAL TYPE SIZE QTY
BOLT TITANIUM SOCKET HEAD M8x1.25 - 16LNG 2
BOLT TITANIUM SOCKET HEAD M8x1.25 - 25LNG 6
BOLT TITANIUM SOCKET HEAD M8x1.25 - 20LNG 4
BOLT TITANIUM SOCKET HEAD M8x1.25 - 8OLNG 5
BOLT MILD STEEL SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER (@12 x 100LNG SHOULDER) M10x1.5 1
SCREW MILD STEEL SET SCREW M5x6 12
SCREW STAINLESS STEEL SELF TAPPING SCREW M4x15 16
NUT TITANIUM HEX NYLOCK M8x1.25 15
NUT MILD STEEL HEX NYLOCK M10 1
NUT MILD STEEL LONG/COUPLER M12x1.75 1
NUT MILD STEEL LONG/COUPLER M16x2 1
WASHER STAINLESS STEEL SPRING M8 2
WASHER STAINLESS STEEL FLAT M8, OD22mm 2
WASHER STAINLESS STEEL FLAT M8 18
WASHER STAINLESS STEEL FLAT M10 1
PIN STAINLESS STEEL BALL LOCK PIN 76 L=60 1
CARABINER | STAINLESS STEEL CAPTIVE EYE CARABINER 70mm (20mm GATE) | 2

MHL1000

ASSEMBLY DETAILS

MANHOLE LIFTER

MHL1000

& g

MHL1000

MHL5020

ROLLER TUBE

MHL5040

LANYARD

Issued For Construction

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

29/03/2019

UPDATED TO REFELECT PROTOTYPE TESTING

12/06/2019

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING

15/01/2020

E. Nielsen

K. Danenbergsons

O |0 |w |>

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - ADDED ROLLER TUBE AND LANYARD

26/06/2020

E. Nielsen

K. Danenbergsons

C. Patrick

No.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

ENG CHECKED

VERIFIED

DESIGN AUTH

The information contained within this drawing & associated electronic file shall remain the property of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other
purpose without express written permission from Icon Water.

© Icon Water. 2016

Drawn:

M. Matusiak
Designed: .

i c o n 9% E. Nielsen
—— :
clr:glcnkizr:mg E. Nielsen

MN Verified:

WATER

Design

authority: K. Danenbergsons

ICON WATER

ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP
MANHOLE LIFTER
ASSEMBLY DETAILS
EXPLODED DIAGRAM

Scale:

AS SHOWN

22/03/2019

Project No.:

ME18003

Tender No.:

Date: Sheet No.:

ACT Cadastral information supplied by the ACT Environment
& Sustainable Development Directorate. © ACT Gov. 2016

Al

MHLOO001

Rev

D

1

2

3

7

10

11

12




1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12
PARTS LIST
MHL1007) TYP. PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL MEMBER SIZE QTY | MASS
A MHL1001 LOWER ARM (LEFT) Aluminum 6060 T5 80x40x3 CHANNEL 1 | 870¢g
e ) MHL1002 LOWER ARM (RIGHT) Aluminum 6060 T5 80x40x3 CHANNEL 1 | 870¢g
/ MHL1003 UPPER ARM (LEFT) Aluminum 6060 T5 80x40x3 CHANNEL 1 187 g
. / L y—— MHL1004 UPPER ARM (RIGHT) Aluminum 6060 T5 80x40x3 CHANNEL 31| 187g¢
IIJ LH I~ NMHL1005  |CENTRE SPACER— — AiAtR 6068 F5 — 403 SHS 7 2 95 v
A ( /7\ P & MHL1007 MANHOLE KEY SLIDE - TOP PLATE Steel Mild AISI1020 100x10 FL 1 | 810g
{@j S A ) ~_~MALIooS M L DE=G Aluminum 6060 T5— ~—T40x3 EA—  — — | 60 g
MHL1009 MANHOLE KEY SLIDE - GUSSET Aluminum 6060 T5 40x3 SHS 2 25 g
S P MHL1010 CENTRE SPACER SHIM Aluminum 6060 T5 4 PL 4 35g
*/\ )‘ MHL1011 HOOK EYE Aluminum 6061 T6 50.8x6.35 EA 2 | 215¢
MHL1012 REAR CENTRE SPACER Aluminum 6060 T5 @20 ROUND BAR 1 30 g
s P MHL1013 PIVOT POINT REINFORCEMENT Aluminum 5052 H32 4 PL 2 25 g
{@j @) MHL1014 STIFFENER _—A~_ Aluminum 5052 H32 4 PL 4 40 g
MHL5001, ——ICRUSK TUBE [ /DN \~ Alupirum-6066T5 __115.88xt63-6HS~— ~J-4 | 10g |
A | P FL_._ M8x1.25 - 80LNG SOCKET HEAD BOLT |TITANIUM GRD5 Ti-6A1-4V 5 33 g
{ L \4/ I @) F2 M8x1.25 - 20LNG SOCKET HEAD BOLT |TITANIUM GRD5 Ti-6A1-3v| ~— ~—~——"—">—4 7 1t5q
‘m TII F3 M8x1.25 - 25LNG SOCKET HEAD BOLT |TITANIUM GRD5 Ti-6A1-4V 6 17 g
k S / F4 M8x1.25 NYLOCK HEXNUT TITANIUM GRD5 Ti-6A1-4V 15 4g
F5 M8 FLAT WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 30 29
F6 4.8 COUNTERSUNK HEAD RIVET ALUMINIUM GRIP 4.5 - 9.0 8 1g
TYP. TOP VIEW = 32 DOMEHEADRIVET | GRIP45-90 16 f—~19~
@A _|4.8 COUNTERSUNK HEAD RIVET STEEL GRIP 12.7-159 | 8 1g
ALL RIVETS TO BE @ TYP.
HAMMERED FLAT | | | |
(1) (1) () |
1 1T (] (1] [ INSULATE BETWEEN MHL1007 (STEEL)
TYP. I , L e b L L AND MHL1008 (ALUMINIUM)
'\ - e e et i Y WITH 1mm THK EDPM RUBBER
TYP. P %L-_j Y BONDED WITH CYANOACRYLATE GLUE
LTH AL 100 | | | @ | SUITABLE FOR RUBBER
P {mim THK EDPM RUBBER | @ | | @I (CHEMTOOLS RAPIDSTICK 8480)
S BONDED TO UNDERSIDE | | | |
| OF MHL1008 FLANGE | | | |

MHL1009

WITH CYANOACRYLATE GLUE
SUITABLE FOR RUBBER
(CHEMTOOLS RAPIDSTICK 8480)

FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
ASSEMBLY DETAILS
MANHOLE KEY SLIDE
SCALE: 1:2
ASSEMBLY DETAILS
LIFTER ARM
. 60 _ MHL1003 .60
600 100
MHL1004 . 100 . 600 A, LA _
, \ | —MHL1013 RIVETTED TO MHL1003 MAL1013 RIVETTED TO MHL1004—~ |
= WITH 8 x @3.2 DOME HEAD RIVETS WITH 8 x @3.2 DOME HEAD RIVETS ' =
{jr} s o _ © © o G}
6 © © © 6o
o ( } MHL1014 MHL1002 MHL1001 MHL1014 { } .
: MHL1013 c 2 : = = MHL1013
- (sn] (2] (ol @ @ @ lefn) [l [l
MHL1014 MHL1014
S S S S
=) /o -
/ SIDE VIEW END VIEW
END VIEW 1mm THK EDPM RUBBER/ SIDE VIEW 1mm THK EDPM RUBBER A T~ -
E— BONDED TO BOTTOM OF MHL1002 BONDED TO BOTTOM OF MHL1001
WITH CYANOACRYLATE GLUE ASSEMBLY DETAILS WITH CYANOACRYLATE GLUE ASSEMBLY DETAILS
SUITABLE FOR RUBBER SUITABLE FOR RUBBER LEFT ARM
(CHEMTOOLS RAPIDSTICK 8480) RIECl;ILIl':A‘ZRM (CHEMTOOLS RAPIDSTICK 8480) SCALE: 1:2
Issued For Construction
P T ————— 269//()06?;/22001199 M. Matusiak ICON WATER s;a;e:SHOWN D2at1e/:03/2019 .
B | UPDATED TO REFELECT PROTOTYPE TESTING . Designed: = Nialsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No.: Tender No.
C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons “CO n e ME18003
, , : checked: E. Nielsen MANHOLE LIFTER . . : )
D | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - ADDED EDPM RUBBER STRIP 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen |K. Danenbergsons| — C. Patrick NSNS —— 3 Sustanatle Development Directorate, © ACT Gov. 2016
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER ' FABRICATION DETAILS —
;Efpi(;]sﬂe):/vmi?rt]i;;]t c;(r;a;g:?v :',:It'ttgrlln pteh:; i;?;vr:ngoilq aIscs(;)nci\a;\fggeﬁlectronic file shall@)rel?(;'arin chieglr(;%iréy of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other gstSl:gC)l:ity: K. Danenbergsons 28/01/2020 LIFTER ARM A_Z M H L 1 OOO D
1 2 3 7 8 9 10 11 12




1 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
o o A
o
:_'o (V]
Y Y
R10 21 (3) $8.5 HOLES (TOP FLANGE ONLY) / 25 |2 |25
BOTTOM — @8.5 HOLE (TOP FLANGE ONLY) TOP VIEW
FLANGE TOP VIEW
CORNERS 700 -
570 -
20
) /80 X 40 x 3 CHANNEL
|
o
(V]
||
©® O, %
o
<
| &
o
(@\]
|| [
SIDE VIEW END VIEW

@8.5 HOLE TYP.

ISOMETRIC

PART - MHL1001
LOWER ARM (LEFT)

SCALE:1:1

MATERIAL: ALUMINIUM 6060 T5

COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 870 g

Issued For Construction

Scale:

Date:

Sheet No.:

A | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 29/03/2019 "™ M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 21/03/2019
B | UPDATED TO REFLECT PROTOTYPE TESTING 11/06/2019 Designed: . - - -
: 1 E. Nielsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project lo: Tender No.:
C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 11/06/2019 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons ICO n Eraneer £ MANHOLE LIFTER ME18003
: . NI n . ) . .
D | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen |K. Danenbergsons C. Patrick P \(;::::d clse QCS'I'ugtzcii:asglael l;n;‘s;?;;g]oennts%?;ﬁi rt;)t/ ethe (gcp"l'cf_né/g\?n%elrét
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER ' FABRICATION DETAILS —
The information contained within this drawing & associated electronic file shall remain the property of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other Design LOWER ARM (LEFT)
purpose without express written permission from Icon Water. © Icon Water. 2016 Authority: K. Danenbergsons A 1 M H L 1 OO 1 D
1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12




1 2 3 4 6 7 8 10 11 12
______ _l_________._.______________________________________________________________H_L__
0 O
A
< \ 3
1 N A 1
- 25 —— 25 — 25 - \¢8.5 HOLES (TOP FLANGE ONLY) TOP VIEW @8.5 HOLE (TOP FLANGE ONLY) 31 R10
- - BOTTOM
700 FLANGE
B - CORNERS
. 570 _
/80x40x3 CHANNEL . 20_
l |H ) l
o
(@\]
(o]
3 © @ |
2
® |
[}
o
(@l
[ / Y [
SIDE VIEW @8.5 HOLE TYP./ END VIEW

ISOMETRIC

PART - MHL1002
LOWER ARM (RIGHT)

SCALE:1:1

MATERIAL: ALUMINIUM 6060 T5

COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 869 g

Issued For Construction

29/03/2019 Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
A | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 11;06;2019 M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 21/03/2019
B | UPDATED TO REFLECT PROTOTYPE TESTING ™ Designed: . - - .

. E. Nielsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No: Tender No.

C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons ICO n e ME18003

15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen C. Patrick K. Danenbergsons checked: ~ E. Nielsen MANHOLE LIFTER ACT Cadastral information supplied by the ACT Environment
D { T5SUED FOR CONSTRUCTION w Verified: FABRICATION DETAILS & Sustainable Development Directorate. © ACT Gov. 2016
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER Rev
The information contained within this drawing & associated electronic file shall remain the property of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other Design LOWER ARM (RIGHT)
purpose without express written permission from Icon Water. © Icon Water. 2016 Authority: K. Danenbergsons A 1 M H L 1 002 D

1

2

3

7

10

11

12




1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
. 200 141 _
80 x40 x 3 CHANNEL\
@6.5 HOLE 29 22 20
_\ \ ~ - @8.5 HOLE—\ B o
I I \/I Y I |
1—|V o
I " © © © N
o Y
(@\] (ep]
VA i R10 |
Q s © @ R0
I ]
LN
o 6\ 1
So
Y \ }r{ {j‘r} 'g‘o =
7 J/ 1 |
@33 HOLE — %20 HOLE 4 | 20
TO SUIT @3.2 !
BLIND RIVET END VIEW
R10 ALL EXPOSED
CORNERS, TOP AND
SIDE VIEW BOTTOMFLANGES
25 | 25 25 - 31 -
I / I
S | A o
Y
! @ O
—————— S ~— 8.5 HOLE (TOP FLANGE ONLY)
8.5 HOLES BOTTOM VIEW
(BOTTOM FLANGE ONLY)
SCALE: 1:1
MATERIAL: ALUMINIUM 6060 T5
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 185¢
ISOMETRIC
Issued For Construction
A | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 29/03/2019 P M. Matusiak ICON WATER si\ze:SHOWN Dzatf/:o3/zo19 Sheet No.:
B | UPDATED TO REFLECT PROTOTYPE TESTING 11/06/2019 . Designed: . — :
E. Nielsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No- Tender No-
C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons Ico n Eraneer £ ME18003
D | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen |K. Danenbergsons C. Patrick F oY oW oW \C/he':'kf:: Rl MANHOLE LIFTER gcsTuth(ij:aStl;rlzl li)n;%?;;:woennflgzﬁir2¥ethe£?§nggsn;)irg
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER eritied: FABRICATION DETAILS . . —
;Esp?sf(e)t;lvrr}?;i:& ce(:(r;ia(eigsesv :Ivtlttggn pt::; ?srsa:(\;vri]nf?’ol?n aIscs(;)ncis\;gseﬁlectronic file shall@;elrcrgin V;gie;:.r(;%i%ty of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other QStsri)%l:ity: K. Danenbergsons UPPER ARM (LEFI' ) A_Z M H L 1 003 D
1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12




1 2 3 7 8 9 10 11 12
. 200 _
. 141 _
. 90 -
5 .20 .22 |22 80 x 40 x 3 CHANNEL
8.5 HOLE
\ ?6.5 HOLE
A | i HA
Q \/ ™y
N © © © " I
| N
™M oV
LN ™M
/ \ Y N
Y
R10 4} © ¢ i
A
o
R10 & @
o
<
M s NI
1 \L T~ |
.20 | 40 ,! @20 HOLE @3.3 HOLE
TO SUIT @3.2
SIDE VIEW BLIND RIVET END VIEW
TYP.
L 308 25 | 25 25
f ~ i
= \\ 8
& ® v
I
I
¢8.5 HOLEJ _I_F__I__lhr_':___r'l______l'_l_l ________ - = 7
(TOP FLANGE ONLY)
BOTTOM VIEW (3) 8.5 HOLES
(BOTTOM FLANGE ONLY)
SCALE:1:1
MATERIAL: ALUMINIUM 6060 T5
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 185¢
ISOMETRIC
Issued For Construction
P ET S ——— jj;gziﬁiz Dra‘.””: M. Matusiak ICON WATER S,Zasle:SHOWN D2‘%18/:03/2019 e
B | UPDATED TO REFLECT PROTOTYPE TESTING . ™ Designed: E. Nielsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project oo ———
C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons Ico n e ME18003
. . checked:  E. Nielsen MANHOLE LIFTER . ! : :
D | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen |[K. Danenbergsons C. Patrick NSNS — QCST ctaqastlzjrlal l|)nfor?1at|on quppnetd b)t/ the (gcAT C_Ilf_nglron%elrét
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER verified: FABRICATION DETAILS u P . ov. ©
;Efp?sfgm?;?ﬁt c;(r;a;g:?v :/Ivtlttggn ptg:rsn ?srsa;(\;v[inf?’oilﬂl aIscs(;):i\a;&(aageilectronic file shall@;elrg:rin V;gieglr(;%el%ty of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other gjtsiiw%l:ity: K. Danenbergsons UPPER ARM (RIGHT) /41 M H L 1 004 D
1 2 3 7 8 9 10 11 12




1 3 7 9 10 11 12
TOP VIEW
@8.5 HOLE TYP,
/ (BOTH SIDES)
A I A
o
(@]
Y
i
Q
o
0
@ /—40 X 3 SHS
o
(@]
Y | | Y
SCALE:1:1
MATERIAL: ALUMINIUM 6060-T5
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 100
ISOMETRIC —hea: U9
A | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 29/03/2019 P M. Matusiak Scale: Date: Sheet No.
11/06/2019 : ICON WATER AS SHOWN 21/03/2019
Designed: . i . .
B | UPDATED TO REFLECT PROTOTYPE TESTING . ™ g E. Nielsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No. Tender o
C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons ICO n e ME18003
, , checked: E. Nielsen MANHOLE LIFTER ) ) . )
D | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen |K. Danenbergsons C. Patrick NSNS ACT Cadastral information supplied by the ACT Environment
Verified: FABRICATION DETAILS & Sustainable Development Directorate. © ACT Gov. 2016
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER —
;Efp?sfgm?;?:t ce?(r;trzigfev :‘,:Itlttgll'ln pt(:fn g;a;;v;nﬁo?; afcs::i\?&ggeilectronic file shall©reI|z1:ri]n ngttae;:.rg%elrsty of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other QStSri\%:ity: K. Danenbergsons CENTRE SPACER A 1 M H L 1 OO 5 D
1 2 3 7 8 9 10 11 12




1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11 12
120
B 50 21 20
|
o N o8
i
.\ R E ]
2 z
v\ T —
@ A | ® = [ ]
(@)
o m
N[
=2
o o -5 ==
I O —
=
o
S| R S| =
@ | O — =
1S} I 2 _
- — 2 =
- —
SLOT FOR— | + — f o | E | _
MANHOLE LIFTER KEY Klj - -
TOP VIEW RO TYP. SIDE VIEW
@4.9 HOLE FOR 100 x 10 FL
@4.8 BLIND RIVET @
TYP.
SCALE: 1 :
MATERIAL: STEEL, MILD AISI1020
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 810 g é
ISOMETRIC
Issued For Construction
A | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 29/03/2019 P M. Matusiak ICON WATER SE;E:SHOWN Dza‘tle/:03/2019 Sheet No.:
B | UPDATED TO REFLECT PROTOTYPE TESTING 12/06/2019 . Designed: - & Niialsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No.: Tender No.:
C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons |C° n e ME18003
24/06/2020 iel K. Danenbergsons C. Patrick checked: — E. Nielsen MANHOLE LIFTER ACT Cadastral information supplied by the ACT Environment
D | I5SUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - MATERIAL AND SECTION SIZE CHANGE [o6/ E: Nielsen : 9 - Patric MN Verified: & Sustainable Development Directorate. © ACT Gov. 2016
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER FABRICATION DETAILS —
The information contained within this drawing & associated electronic file shall remain the property of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other Design K Danenbergsons MANHOLE KEY SLIDE - PLATE AJ M H L 1 007 D
purpose without express written permission from Icon Water. © Icon Water. 2016 Authority: .
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11 12




1 2 3 4 7 9 10 11 12
. 20 L 20 L 20 20 _
I
@5 HOLES
S Y % 10 X 120° TYP.
/ FOR @4.8 C/S BLIND RIVET
—+ + —+ + (C/S ON INSIDE OF ANGLE)
I =\ 2\ VP /
TPy vy By By
~|— ~|— ~|— ~|—
T - _
i T
TOP VIEW
. 100 _
P Y S i I =
————— — — — — — — — — N — — .
/ 1\ \ / /i- \ _-{/
; t4)5 NSk Fo
AN S N
2 ~ = a
N — < ,
| \ [ \ | il
I t 7 \ ) ! i
N S I
o~ P\ ~ o~ \
i i
1 1 L
SIDE VIEW \ END VIEW
40 x 3 EA
10 10
B = @4.9 HOLES - =
V' @ 9.5 X 120° TYP.
FOR @4.8 C/S BLIND RIVET
(C/S ON INSIDE OF ANGLE)
SCALE: 2 : 1
MATERIAL: ALUMINIUM 6060 T5
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 60 g
' ISOMETRIC
Issued For Construction
S IS ——— ijgzggiz M. Matusiak ICON WATER assrown  |awoson |
B | UPDATED TO REFLECT PROTOTYPE TESTING . Designed: £ i lcan ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No- Tender Nov
B | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons ICO n Ergineerng = ME18003
) , : checked:  E. Nielsen MANHOLE LIFTER . ) . _
¢ | I55UED FOR CONSTRUCTION 26/06/2020 | E. Nietsen K. Danenbergsons|  C. Patrick PN NSNS Vered: 8 Sustainable Development bitectorae. - © ACT Gov. 2016
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER ’ FABRICATION DETAILS . . —
;Esprsfglm?;i:& ce?(r;trzigsev :‘,:Itlttgfl'ln ;2:; iﬁ;v;nﬁo?; a;;ci;):i\?&g:leilectronic file shall©relrg1:ri]n Vsr;ctee;:.rg%el%ty of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other gjtsrlg:ity: K. Danenbergsons MANHOLE KEY SLIDE - GUIDE A_Z M H L 1 008 C
1 2 3 4 7 10 11 12




1 3 4 7 10 11 12
40 x 3 SHS (CUT IN HALF)
o |
(V]
TOP VIEW
I I
¢
i
| '
]
g “
] @ 1
|
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
SCALE: 2: 1
MATERIAL: ALUMINIUM 6060 T5
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 25¢
ISOMETRIC
29/03/2019 Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
A | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 25/03/2019
B | UPDATED TO REFLECT PROTOTYPE TESTING 12/06/2019 . Designed: - & Niialsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No.: Tender No.:
C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons ICO n Engineering = ) ME18003
D | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen |K. Danenbergsons| C. Patrick PANS NSNS checey, T TIEROR el ST L ACT Cadastralinformation supplied by the ACT Enviranment
Verified: FABRICATION DETAILS & Sustainable Development Directorate. © ACT Gov. 2016
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER Rev
- - - r " - " o - ; Design -
;’Espgsfglm?;gﬂ ce?(r;tr::gfev :‘,:Itlttgll'ln pt;fn g;?;vénﬁoﬁ aIscs::l\a/ngseilectronlc file shall©reI|z1:r|]n ngttae;:.rg%elrsty of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other Authority: K. Danen bergsons MANHOLE KEY SLIDE - GUSSET /4 _Z M H L 1 009 D
11 12

1

2

3

7

10




1 2 3 4 7 8 10 11 12
A
B
80
20 40 20
A
o
~
o ! {—:I—}
JF
/ 8.5 HOLE (TYP.
4PL ? ( )
TOP VIEW
ISOMETRIC
SCALE: 1:1
MATERIAL: ALUMINIUM 5052-H32
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 35¢
Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 21/03/2019
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 29/03/2019 . Designed: =\ ialsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No Tender No-
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 29/03/2019 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons “co n Eraneer £ MANHOLE LIFTER ME18003
C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen |[K. Danenbergsons C. Patrick Mf'\f \C/::;:d il 0 QCsTusCtZ?ﬁZEﬁZ' |i3n.:3£?;;:10enntsuoeziftir?tlet.hecgclecingg\?.n%irg
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER ' FABRICATION DETAILS Rev
he inf i ined within this drawi iated el ic file shall in th f d shall not be copied d f h Design
"Ij'ufpgls(e)r;/vrrli?rt]g)&ltc&r;a;g:W:ivtltterllnpte:rsnisrsa;(\;vrl]nf?’oilqalscs:ncls\fgteﬁectronlc ile sl a@)relrcrl:r:nvca?eir(;%iréyo Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other Authority: K. Danenbergsons CENTRE SPACER SHIM /4] M H L]_O 10 C
1 2 3 4 Vi 10 11 12




9 10

11

12

B 128 -
- = ol = -
- -~ -
|
=+ — I
=
/ ' \
(0]
o
LN
[ @ I
o o
(@] (@\]
B\ Y Y
R10 (TYP. /
() 16 .16 _ @8.5 HOLE (TYP.)
TOP VIEW
¢18 HOLE
WITH 1 x 1 CHAMFER 50.8x6.35 EA
EACH SIDE TO DEBURR
<_.‘15 15 | —R10 (TYP.)
I I ] ]
o
~ / I~
g @ | |
2 < <
hre) < <+ — _J___t_ —
Y . \ . /
[ [ [
|| L |1 1|1 L | 1
SIDE VIEW
FRONT VIEW
PLACARD ONLY APPLIED
TO REAR HOOK EYE PART - M H L].O 1 ].
ISOMETRIC H OsgLIE-<1 IEYE
MATERIAL: ALUMINIUM 6061 T6
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 215¢
Issued For Construction
Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
0/06/2019 M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 27/03/2019
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 1 1 . Designed: . : , :
' E. Nielsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No- Tender No-
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 K. Danenbergsons ICO n Eraneer £ ME18003
C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen |K. Danenbergsons C. Patrick NSNS \C/::;Zd - Nieisen MANHOLE LIFTER gcgugtz?::tl;rlael é";?é?;;ﬂfe”nfﬁ?féﬁ‘i rt;)t/et.he CSCAT énggs.nggét
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER ' FABRICATION DETAILS —
;Efp?sfgm?;?:t ce(:(rllia(eigsesv :Ivtltt;;n pt:'!; ?srse;(\;vri]nf?’olitn afcs;:i\?\}gseilectronic file shall@;elrg:'in ngie;:.r(;%el%ty of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other gjtsl'i\%l:ity: K. Danen bergsons HOOK EYE /4 .Z M H L 1 O 1 1 C
1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12




1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12
@10.5 HOLE (FULL LENGTH)
@19 ROUND BAR
END VIEW
TOP VIEW
SCALE: 2:1
MATERIAL: ALUMINIUM 6060-T5
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 309
ISOMETRIC
Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 27/03/2019
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 10/06/2019 . Designed: =\ ialsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No Tender No-
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 K. Danenbergsons Ico n Engineerng | o MANHOLE LIFTER MEL8003
C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen |K. Danenbergsons|  C. Patrick NSNS 5:::,2? Rl ° 3 Sustanatle Development Directorate, © ACT Gov. 2016
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER . FABRICATION DETAILS Rev
" " - or " " " o " N Design
;Espgsfgm?;?& c;(r;a;g:?v :/Ivtlttg;n ptg:rsn i;?gv[:ngoilq aIscs(;)na\a;\fggeﬁlectronlc file shall@;elrcn:r:n V;gieglr(;%iréy of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other Authgority: K. Danen bergsons REAR SPACER /4 _Z M H L 1 O 1 2 C
1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12




1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12
E— 4 p—
22 22
[} |
0
Y ]
! O} T @ =
o
LN
o™
@\l
® @ =
<
N
&
4, Y r |
L0 &
" O \4 PL -
I T
LN
Y
.16 \¢3.3 HOLE
TO SUIT @3.2
FRONT VIEW BLIND RIVET TYP. SIDE VIEW
SCALE: 2:1
ISOMETRIC
MATERIAL: ALUMINIUM 5052 H32
COATING: N/A
FINISH C :
MASS: 50 g i E
Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 27/03/2019
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 10/06/2019 . Designed: £ \ialsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No Tender No-
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons Ico n Engineering MANHOLE LIFTER ME18003
C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - RIVET HOLE PATTERN CHANGED 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen [K. Danenbergsons C. Patrick ' avava", \C,::;Zd o % sustainable ri)nefgé?;;:qoennf%?féﬁirt;{et.hecgcgcinevgs.n%inet
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER . FABRICATION DETAILS Rev
" " - or " " " o " N Design
;Espgsfgm?;?& ce(:(r;iaégsesv :Ivtlttggn pt::; ?srsa:(\;vrl]nf?’ol?n aIscs(;):ls\;gseﬁlectronlc file shall@;’elrg:’:n V;gie;:.r(;%i%ty of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other Authgority: K. Danen bergsons PIVOT REINFORCMENT /4 _Z M H L 1 O 1 3 C
1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12




1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12
94 N 4
A
™~ A —
(o]
4 pPL
o /
(@]
Y Y
22 | 25 | 25 | 22 -
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW
ISOMETRIC CHANNEL JOINT STIFFENER
SCALE: 2:1
MATERIAL: ALUMINIUM 5052-H32
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 40 g
Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
10/06/2019 M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 27/03/2019
Designed: . j :
SSUFD FOR COTTRR T - e . 7" E. Nielsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No- Tender No-
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons ICO n e ME18003
) , checked:  E. Nielsen MANHOLE LIFTER ) ) . )
C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen |K. Danenbergsons C. Patrick AN ACT Cadastral information supplied by the ACT Environment
Verified: FABRICATION DETAILS & Sustainable Development Directorate. © ACT Gov. 2016
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER v
;Efp?sfgm?;?:t ce(:(gtraeig:sv :‘,:Itlttgll'ln pt;fn Ejsrsa;(\;vrilnfg';’o(?fn aIscs::i\z/a\}:Sec:_’Iectronic file shall©reIr;1:ri]n ngttae;:.rg%elrfity of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other QStSri\%:ity: K. Danenbergsons CHANNEL JOINT STIFFENER A_Z M H L 1 O 14 C
1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12




1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
_ PARTS LIST
E— NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL MEMBER SIZE QTY | MASS
| P I re\ MHL2001 |OUTER SLEEVE Aluminum 6060 T5  |40x3 CHS 1 |565g
| MHL2002 |TOP CAP BEARING HOUSING Steel, Mild @50 MACHINING RND. BAR 1 50 g
REMOVE INTERNAL-EF—— T j ' T \J MHL2005 [PIVOT LUG Steel, Carbon DN 15.88 ROUND BAR 1 | 55¢
SEGMENT OF MHL2005 > | il ' MHL2006 |INNER SLEEVE Aluminum 6060 T5 _ |32x3 CHS 1 | 455g
AND '_I;_LCJ)R'I:\II :JRLOSIXHALFZ%ZQ ' 37 TYP.| | E) | A MHL2007 |THREADED NUT Steel, Mild M16x2 G4.6 50mm LONG NUT 1 |130g
\ | N | MHL2008 |HINGE TUBE Aluminum 6060 T5  |25x3 CHS 1 50 g
MHL2005 HAS BEEN | |

@ WELDED IN PLACE | \ MHL2009 |[DRIVE SCREW Steel, Carbon M16x2 G8.8 THREADED ROD 1 820 g
— ?% h\ : | : MHL2010 |DRIVE NUT Steel, Carbon M12x1.5 G4.6 40mm LONG NUT 1 50 g
—r- — = S ;:_-T . J‘r L MHL2011 |HINGE TUBE ATTACHMENT SOCKET Aluminum 6060 T5  |40x3 CHS 1 35¢
N NCL ], . . MHL2012 |LUG ATTACHMENT SLEEVE Steel, Mild 48x5 CHS 1 |115g
A A | MHL2013 |TOP CAP BEARING COVER/LOCK NUT Steel, Mild @50 FREE MACHINING BAR 1 80 g
O m:tgggi ggﬁgg{gggg)\fvgg(To SIDE VIEW MHL2014 |LOCK NUT Steel, Mild @50 FREE MACHINING BAR 1 30 g

@ |© THREADS WITH LOCTITE 263 MHL2018 L OCKTUBE SUPPORT Steel, Carbon | 20x3 FL— 2
0 T oei iy TRiADS A AN A MHL2019 |[LOCK TUBE ) Steel, Carbon 21 x 2 CHS 1 | 54g
MANUFACTURERS DIRECTIONS MHL2023 |FOOTING PLATE Aluminum 6061 T6 |6 PL 1 |260g
| @38 -45 DEEP—~ 'MHL4004 —THINGE BRACKET S Nafdminum 6061TT6 —[101.6x50.8x6:35x7:93 CHANNEE | I 260 g
= M40x2 - 6H MHL5002 |HINGE BUSH Nylon, Moly. 0D19, ID12 x 87 LNG 1 20 g

(AFTER REMOVAL OF MHL2005) MHL5003 |FLANGED BUSH Nylon, Moly. 0D20, ID15.88 x 5.5 THK. 4 1g
3 FLANGE OD25 x 2 THK
A f MKES004.—TDRIVE SCREW-LOWER BUSH—~ —_—_—_—_—Nylon-Moly. 0D 20, 1B M16x2THREAD I S AN
o s ( ;ig F1 SHEAR WIRE (NOT SHOWN) Steel, Black Annealled |@1.57 1
E S —~ o HEXSOCKET SETSEREW— — — ~— " NStedl Mild— — —|M5%6 — 1"
- % Z@ F3 SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER SCREW Steel, Mild @12x100 LNG SHOULDER 1 |114g
N KEY: M10x1.5 THREAD
- F4 NYLOCK HEX NUT Steel, Mild M10 1 13 g
3 gi& 0] TO BE REMOVED F5 FLAT WASHER _ Steel, Mild M10_ 1_| 2g
! ~ | AFTER WELDING @ F6 6.48 COUNTERSUNK HEAD RIVET Stéel, Mild GRIP 9.6 - 12.7 ) 4 5g
F7 FLANGE HEAD BOLT Steel, Mild M12x1.75 20 LNG R 1 47 g
SECTION A-A 'SKF51101” | THRUST BALL BEARINGS SINGLE-DIRECTION SKF— [Stedl, Mild 1012, 0D26;-9THK

MHL2006

MHL2011
MHL5003

PIVOT LUG SLEEVE SCREWED TO
MHL2001 (OUTER SLEEVE), FIX

THREADS WITH LOCTITE 263
THREADLOCKER, THREADS @
TO BE PREPPED AS PER
MANUFACTURERS DIRECTIONS

WELDMENT DETAILS
PIVOT LUG SLEEVE

SCALE 1:1

MHL5004

.
T=7

.
T=T=T
- — — — — — e L
i

Q@

MHL2006

©)

T TT— —
Lkl
[} 1 1
~
—

MHL2002 (TOP CAP) SCREWED TO /
MHL2001 (OUTER SLEEVE), FIX
THREADS WITH LOCTITE 263
THREADLOCKER, THREADS
TO BE PREPPED AS PER
MANUFACTURERS DIRECTIONS

gl
o |s
IHf
— ——— |- —#H
IHf
HJ L
=)

gl
b |

MHL2002

MHL2001

IEf
— ——— | —#H
IHf
HJ L]

e ———)

HINGE TUBE ATTACHMENT

SLEEVE WITH RAPID STICK

|
|
| SOCKET, BONDED TO INNER
|
|
]

MHL2008

8-310 STRUCTURAL ADHESIVE,
BONDED SURFCES TO BE A
N PREPPED AS PER N
MANUFACTURERS A
N DIRECTIONS

MHL2011

MHL2001

| |

| |

| |

| |

| |

PIVOT LUG SLEEVE SCREWED TO | |
MHL2001 (OUTER SLEEVE), FIX | J' |

THREADS WITH LOCTITE 263 ==+ — —IH

|
i MHL4004 THREADLOCKER, THREADS | |”| | |”| |
NOTE: || TO BE PREPPED AS PER N | | | |
DO NOT BOND L . L
MHL5004 WITH | | MANUFACTURERS DIRECTIONS [T I-—I_— —|— __i__i_L'_ |i | | i 1
o 00 LOCTITE ﬁﬂ_l | | I—W | 1|
FIX F7 T - — —
THREADS WITH LOCTITE 263 ___j') | | | (rr —— I E) ! |
THREADLOCKER, THREADS t L L | i I | N | | »
TO BE PREPPED AS PER @ [(| | m | | | 1
MANUFACTURERS DIRECTIONS || | | || ! | | !
| |
I I I l 1l
LJ"—[: _— f— :J__|LJ L*;l: e A i m— :J—_FJ
DRIVE SCREW . ' ' ' .
|
- = = >\.TYP FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
ASSEMBLY DETAILS 1mm THK EDPM RUBBER SIDE VIEW
BONDED TO BOTTOM OF MHL2023
LIFTING JACK WITH CYANOACRYLATE GLUE SUITABLE FOR RUBBER
SCALE: 1:2 (CHEMTOOLS RAPIDSTICK 8480) ASSEMBLY DETAILS
FRONT VIEW OUTER SLEEVE
ASSEMBLY DETAILS SCALE 1:1
INNER SLEEV INNER SLEEVE AND FOOT ]
AND FOOT SCALE 1:1 Issued For Construction
Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
A | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 259//0063//22001199 M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 20/03/2019
B | JACK SLEEVE CHANGED FROM SQUARE TO CIRCULAR SECTION . Designed: £ \ican ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No- Tender No-
C_| ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons Ico n Engneering - ME18005
) - checked:  E. Nielsen MANHOLE LIFTER . . . )
D | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - CHANGES TO LOCK TUBE 12/05/2020 E. Nielsen |K. Danenbergsons C. Patrick oY W W — gcs-l-usCtZ?:asE)rlael l;n;\?;?;;aoenntsuD[?Eélcicci)r?tlethe(gC:CE'ngg\?n%?Gt
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER o FABRICATION DETAILS : : Rev
;Esp?sf(e)m?;i:ﬁt c;(r;a;g:?v :/Ivtlttggn ptg'lfn %;a;gv[infgﬁ’oilﬂl aIscs(;):i\?&ggeﬁlectronic file shall@;elrcn:rin V;gieglr(;%i%ty of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other 23;2%’:”% K. Danen bergsons LIFTING JACK /4 _Z M H LZOOO D
1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12




1 3 4 6 7 10 11 12
- 600 _
25 B 46 -
M40x2 - 6 / \ \
g 40x3 CHS M40x2 - 6g
END VIEW
SIDE VIEW -
SCALE: 1:1
MATERIAL: ALUMINIUM 6060-T5
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 565 ¢
Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
A | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 29/03/2019 M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 20/03/2019
B | JACK SLEEVE CHANGED FROM SQUARE TO CIRCULAR SECTION 5/06/2019 ™ Designed: =\ ialsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No.: Tender No.:
C | 1SSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons iIcon Fraeea = MANHOLE LIFTER ME18003
D | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 26/06/2020 [ E. Nielsen [K.Danenbergsons|  C. Patrick NSNS \C,::;Zd Rl 0 & Sustainable Development Diectorate, © ACT Gov. 2018
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER ' FABRICATION DETAILS Rev
he inf i ined within this drawi iated el ic file shall inth f d shall b ied d fi h Design
"Ij'ufpgs(e)r;lvnﬂui?;?&c;(r;a;g:W:ivtltte[|1npte:rsnisrsa;(\;v[:nfgtg’oilﬂlalscs;):\?&gteﬁectronlc ile s a@;’elrcn:r:nvsa?eir(;%iréyo Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other Authority: K_ Danenbergsons OUTER SLEEVE /4] M H LZOO 1 D
1 2 3 4 6 7 10 11 12




1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12
A
_ .5 X .5 CHAMFER (TYP.)
i / [} |
o LN
1 | N
! Y
LA [}
|
™ |
|
\ ‘
| ™M
(ep]
Ln
‘ o
@\l
[\l
[\l
|
\M40x2 - 6H ‘
|
| 74 Y |
ISOMETRIC |
P13 TURN
> /7 ALLOVER
+
@26 17 (9?)
@387 FOR M40x2 - 6H
+.1
a5t ;
SECTION A-A
SCALE: 2:1
MATERIAL: @50 MILD STEEL MACHINING BAR
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 50 g
Issued For Construction
29/03/2019 Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
A | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 5//0 6//2 — | M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 20/03/2019
B | JACK SLEEVE CHANGED FROM SQUARE TO CIRCULAR SECTION - [ ] 7 Designed: E. Nielsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No.: Tender No.:
C | 1SSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons ICO n Ergineerng = ME18003
- . checked:  E. Nielsen MANHOLE LIFTER . . . )
D | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen |K. Danenbergsons C. Patrick AN ACT Cadastral information supplied by the ACT Environment
Verified: FABRICATION DETAILS & Sustainable Development Directorate. © ACT Gov. 2016
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER —
The information contained within this drawing & associated electronic file shall remain the property of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other 25:;\%’:ity. K. Danen bergsons TOP CAP /41 M H L2002 D

purpose without express written permission from Icon Water.

© Icon Water. 2016

1

2

3

7

10

11

12




1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
A
CENTRE PART IS TO BE MACHINED OUT
- AFTER PART IS WELDED INTO MHL2012 _
@15.88 ROUND BAR ‘
B
" T T T T T - ]
_____ Il i
_____ It\ FII_____'u
_ _ 1| l
]
== \:u::::—.u
i i
DRILL AND TAP HOLE FOR S
M8x1.25 - 6H 1 X 1 CHAMFER (TYP.)
(TO BE DRILLED AFTER PART ERONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
IS WELDED TO MHL2012)
C
SCALE: 2:1
MATERIAL: CARBON STEEL
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 55 g (115 g BEFORE MACHINING)
D
E
ISOMETRIC -
G
Issued For Construction
Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
A | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 259//0233//22001199 M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 20/03/2019
B | JACK SLEEVE CHANGED FROM SQUARE TO CIRCULAR SECTION L] Designed: E. Nielsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No.: Tender No.:
C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 K. Danenbergsons Ico n e ME18003
) . checked:  E. Nielsen MANHOLE LIFTER . . - .
D | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen |K. Danenbergsons C. Patrick AN — gcgugtzcij:astl;rlzl ll)nef\?é?;aalqoenntsg?zﬁi rt;)t/ethe (gc:cinggsn%calrét H
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER verned: FABRICATION DETAILS 2 - - v~
;Efp?sfgm?;i:& ce(:(r;ia(eigsesv :Ivtlttggn pt::; ?srsa:(\;vri]nf?’ol?n afcs::is\;gseﬁlectronic file shall@;elrg:’in ngie;:.r(;%i%ty of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other gjtsl'i)%l:ity: K. Danen bergsons PIVOT LUG A _Z M H L2005 D
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12




1 2 3 4 6 7 8 10 11 12
@ @
o o
TOP VIEW
60° TYP.
(12) M5x0.8 THREADED HOLES FOR 32 x 3 CHS
/ M5 HEX SOCKET SET SCREWS /
Y --— - Y Y Y Y Y 0 0 | @25 NOTCH FOR
HINGE TUBE
_ _ o - - - _
>
A A
< <
10 30
END VIEW = -
. 620 :
SIDE VIEW

PART - MHL2006
INNER SLEEVE

SCALE:1:1
MATERIAL: ALUMINIUM 6060-T5

COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A

MASS: 455 ¢g
A | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 29/03/2019 P M. Matusiak ICON WATER SZZQ:SHOWN 053;03/2019 Sheet No.:
B | JACK SLEEVE CHANGED FROM SQUARE TO CIRCULAR SECTION 5/06/2019 . Designed: =\ ialsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No.: Tender No.:
C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons uco n Eraneer £ MANHOLE LIFTER ME18003
D | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen |K. Danenbergsons C. Patrick w Che_c_ked: - Nielsen O ACT Cadastral information supplied by the ACT Environment
Verified: FABRICATION DETAILS & Sustainable Development Directorate. © ACT Gov. 2016
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER —
The information contained within this drawing & associated electronic file shall remain the property of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other Design INNER SLEEVE
purpose without express written permission from Icon Water. © Icon Water. 2016 Authority: K. Danenbergsons A] M H L2006 D
1 2 3 4 6 7 8 10 11 12




10

11

12

ISOMETRIC

60° (TYP.)

R13 s6 (I :83‘) (TYP.)

TURN DOWN POINTS OF LONG NUT
TO FIT ID OF INNER SLEEVE (MHL2006)

TOP VIEW

I \ ~ - ) (12) M5x0.8 THREADED HOLES FOR
M5 HEX SOCKET SET SCREWS (TYP.)

10
—_
I

,i<
m
I

pp— |7 | N ——————— | | p—
I~ \’L) CL/ |
1€
1

50
30

-
Il

Ar
I
]

)

I
FRONT VIEW

PART - MHL2007
THREADED NUT

SCALE: 2:1

MATERIAL: CARBON STEEL
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 130 g

Issued For Construction

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

29/03/2019

JACK SLEEVE CHANGED FROM SQUARE TO CIRCULAR SECTION

5/06/2019

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

- INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING

15/01/2020

E. Nielsen

K. Danenbergsons

O |0 |m |>

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

- M5 HOLES CHANGED TO FULL DEPTH

26/06/2020

E. Nielsen

K. Danenbergsons

C. Patrick

No.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

ENG CHECKED

VERIFIED

DESIGN AUTH

The information contained within this drawing & associated electronic file shall remain the property of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other
purpose without express written permission from Icon Water.

© Icon Water. 2016

Drawn:

M. Matusiak

Designed: .
E. Nielsen

. _ _ _
iIcon checkes:  E. Nielsen

Checked:
W Verified:
WATER

—
oy K. Danenbergsons

ICON WATER
ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP
MANHOLE LIFTER
FABRICATION DETAILS
THREADED NUT

Scale:

AS SHOWN

Date:

20/03/2019

Project No.:
ME18003

Tender No.:

Sheet No.:

ACT Cadastral information supplied by the ACT Environment
& Sustainable Development Directorate. © ACT Gov. 2016

Al

MHL2007/

Rev

D

1

2

3

6 7 8

10

11

12




1 2 3 4 7 10 11 12
A
85 -
SIDE VIEW \
25 x 3 CHS END VIEW
SCALE: 2:1
MATERIAL: ALUMINIUM 6060-T5
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 50 g
A | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 29/03/2019 P M. Matusiak Scale: Date: Sheet No.
5/06/2019 K : ICON WATER AS SHOWN 20/03/2019
JACK SLEEVE CHANGED FROM SQUARE TO CIRCULAR SECTION M. Matusia Designed: . — - .
: 2 _ — - = E. Nielsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Projec Ro: Tender o
C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons Ico n e ME18003
- , ’ checked: E. Nielsen MANHOLE LIFTER ) ) . )
D | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen |K. Danenbergsons C. Patrick NSNS ACT Cadastral information supplied by the ACT Environment
- . Verified: FABRICATION DETAILS & Sustainable Development Directorate. © ACT Gov. 2016
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER —
;’Efpi(r)'nsﬂe)lm?;i::t ce(:(gtraeigsesv :‘,:Itlttgll'ln ;glfn ?srs?(\gvrilnf?o% aIscs::i\z/a\}:;jec:_'lectronic file shall©reIr;1:ri]n ngttae;:.rg%elrfity of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other 2Stsl‘ig:ity: K. Dan enbergsons HINGE TUBE A 1 M H L2008 D
1 2 3 7 8 10 11 12




1 2 3 4 6 7 10 11 12
] /0\ 665 )
72 -
36 36 _
N B 20 _
—
A
D)
}7
M16x2 - 6g GRADE 8.8 TREADED ROD TURN
TURN 37
= 37/
— | I
— A\ 4 I
\ P, —~ /—\
\ m oo
I o + +
- ] - - — - > — <> <> — - - T T ~§ : N—r’ l
M12x1.75 - 6H / ST
25 DEEP \ / = 9
/o E °
@ @1.57 HOLE FOR SHEAR PIN
END VIEW
SIDE VIEW - 18 -
SCALE: 4: 1
MATERIAL: CARBON STEEL
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 1.02 kg
ISOMETRIC
Issued For Construction
A | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 29/03/2019 P M. Matusiak ICON WATER SZZQ:SHOWN 053;03/2019 Sheet No.:
B | JACK SLEEVE CHANGED FROM SQUARE TO CIRCULAR SECTION 5/06/2019 » Designed: =\ ialsen Project No.: Tender No.:
. ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP
C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons “co n Engineerng | o MANHOLE LIFTER ME18003
D | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - SHORTENED DRIVE SCREW 26/06/2020 E. Nielsen [K. Danenbergsons C. Patrick o U- L \(jhe.:kzc.l: kil gcgusctia?:asglael Ii)nef\?é?c:;ioenntsuD[?IF')éicicci)r?tletheécgcg'nggsn%irg
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER e FABRICATION DETAILS : : Rev
S DRIVE SCREW Al MHL2009 D

The information contained within this drawing & associated electronic file shall remain the property of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other
purpose without express written permission from Icon Water.

© Icon Water. 2016

Authority:

K. Danenbergsons

1

2

3

7

10

11

12




1 2 3 4 6 7 8 10 11 12
- 36 -  18AF
4 A
Savdaaind
\. /
@1.57 HOLE FOR
SHEAR WIRE END VIEW
M12 COARSE (M12x1.75) —_—
SIDE VIEW HEX COUPLER
SCALE: 1:1
MATERIAL: STEEL, MILD, GRADE 4.4
COATING: ZINC PLATED
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 50 g
ISOMETRIC
29/03/2019 Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
A | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 5//0 6//2 — M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 20/03/2019
JACK SLEEVE CHANGED FROM SQUARE TO CIRCULAR SECTION Designed: ) _ , .
B | ACKS CED TROM SUVARE D SRR SHTRO - : “" E. Nielsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No: Tender No:
C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons ﬂco n e ME18003
. ) ' . checked:  E. Nielsen MANHOLE LIFTER . . . )
D | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - SHEAR WIRE HOLE REVISED 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen |K. Danenbergsons| — C. Patrick AN NSNS ACT Cadastral information supplied by the ACT Environment
Verified: FABRICATION DETAILS & Sustainable Development Directorate. © ACT Gov. 2016
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER —
;Efpi;]sf;(e)m?;g)t:]t c;(r;a;g:?v :',:It'ttgrlln pt;!rsn i;?gvr:ngoilﬂl aIscs(;)nci\a;\fggeﬁlectronic file shall@;elr::;n chieglr(;%iréy of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other 23:;90':”% K. Dan enbergsons DRIVE NUT A] M H LZO 1 0 D
1 2 3 6 7 8 10 11 12




10

11

12

TOP VIEW

@40

40x3 CHS/

32.5

50

R20
SIDE VIEW
FRONT VIEW
SCALE: 2:1
MATERIAL: ALUMINIUM 6060-T5
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 359
ISOMETRIC
29/03/2019 Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
A | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 5//0 6//2 — M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 27/03/2019
B | JACK SLEEVE CHANGED FROM SQUARE TO CIRCULAR SECTION L Designed: E. Nielsen Project No.: Tender No.:
. ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP
C_| ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons ICO n Engineering - MEL8003
- , checked: E. Nielsen MANHOLE LIFTER ) ) . )
D | 1SSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 26/06/2020 E. Nielsen |K. Danenbergsons C. Patrick ACT Ca(_jastral information supphed by the ACT Environment
w Verified: FABRICATION DETAILS & Sustainable Development Directorate. © ACT Gov. 2016
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER Rov
- - . or " " " o " " Design
ngpgggmiﬁgﬂ ce?(r;tr::gfsv :‘,:Itlttgll'ln ;2:5" g;?;vénﬁoﬁ aIscs::l\a/ngseilectronlc file shall©reI|l1:r|]n ngttae;:.rg%el%ty of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other Auth%rity: K. Danen bergsons HINGE TUBE ATTACHMENT SLEEVE /4 _Z M H L20 1 1 D
1 2 3 4 7 8 10 11 12




1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
MILL/GRIND
A
<
<
Y
MILL/GRIND
TOP VIEW
@38 -45 DEEP -
M40x2 - 6H
(NOTE 1)
9
@16 - 5 X .5 CHAMFER (TYP.)
! I 1 i I L T
48 x 5 CHS I I
(TURNED TO SIZE) \\ — i -4 FA
i
\_ \ [
Y - -
-\ / \
L N—— | -
N | = rf h
| |
ok | | | | |
|
o SIDE VIEW
@37.5 N ¢
B -
[
=
@45
NOTES:
FRONT VIEW 1. FINAL INTERNAL DIAMETER TO BE TURNED AND
THREAD CUT AFTER MHL2005 HAS BEEN WELDED
IN POSITION REFER DETAIL ON DRAWING
MHL2000.
SCALE:1:1
ISOMETRIC MATERIAL: MILD STEEL
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 115 g
Issued For Construction
Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
5/06/2019 M. Matustak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 5/06/2019
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION L Designed: E. Nielsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No.: Tender No.:
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons ICO n Ergneag — o ME18003
- , checked: E. Nielsen MANHOLE LIFTER ) ) . )
c | ssuep ror consrucrion 26/06/2020 | €. wesen [K. Danenbergsons | _C.patc A, [ £ Gt et ot e 1 Eronnen
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER e FABRICATION DETAILS - - Rov
;Efp?sfgm?;?:t ce?(r;trzigfev :‘,:Itlttgll'ln pt(:fn g;a;;v;nﬁo?; afcs::i\?&ggeilectronic file shall©reI|z1:ri]n ngttae;:.rg%elrsty of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other 25:;\%I:ity: K. Danenbergsons LUG ATTACHMENT SLEEVE A _Z M H L20 1 2 C
1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 11 12




1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11 12
ENGRAVE DIRECTIONAL ARROWS
AND TEXT ON FLATS
- — — f
37/ |
¢10.25 THRU 1
FOR M12x1.75 - 6H — 1
T
z |
- ; - - —-
A |
2 I
A 2 |
o = il |
L | 1
I
2 HIGH TEXT TYP
TOP VIEW A -
>
6
ga25 ') - -
- .5 X .5 CHAMFER (TYP.)
: / : SIDE VIEW
LN
Y
i
o
1 k-
|
N
Y / Y
|
ISOMETRIC ‘00
@26 H7 (*3 )
@40 "1
SECTION A-A
TURN
39 ALL OVER
U.N.O.
SCALE: 2 : 1
MATERIAL: @50 MILD STEEL MACHINING BAR
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 80 g
Issued For Construction
Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
/06/2019 M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 5/06/2019
A | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 5 1 . Designed: . : , :
E. Nielsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No.: Tender No:
B | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons Ico n e ME18003
- - checked: E. Nielsen MANHOLE LIFTER . . ” )
C ] 1SSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - ADDED DIRECTION ENGRAVING 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen |K. Danenbergsons|  C. Patrick PN NSNS o & Susinable DevelopMment Liectoreys, - © AGT 6o, 2016
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER ' FABRICATION DETAILS v~
;Efp?sfgm?;i:& ce(:(r;ia(eigsesv :Ivtlttggn pt::; ?srsa:(\;vri]nf?’ol?n afcs::is\;gseﬁlectronic file shall@;elrg:’in ngie;:.r(;%i%ty of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other gjtsl'i)%l:ity: K. Danen bergsons TOP CAP BEARING COVER / LOCKNUT A _Z M H L20 1 3 C
1 2 3 4 5 7 8 10 11 12




1 2 3 4 5 7 10 11 12
®10.25 THRU
FOR M12x1.75 - 6H
2
5
L
wn
n
O
o
@)
<
o
™M
TOP VIEW
A ) e | ’g_-_'
. ! ¥ T
Y L — — — — 4 —
FRONT VIEW
SCALE: 2: 1
MATERIAL: @50 MILD STEEL MACHINING BAR
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 30 g
Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 5/06/2019
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 5/06/2019 . Designed: =\ ialsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No Tender No-
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 15/01/2020 E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons Ico n TT— R MANHOLE LIFTER ME18003
C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING | 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen |K. Danenbergsons C. Patrick NN \C,::;Zd il QCsTusCticijﬁasngI li)nef&;?;;:qoennts%?féﬁirget.hecgcgcinevgan%?g
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER ' FABRICATION DETAILS Rev
he inf i ined within this drawi iated el ic file shall in th f d shall not b ied d fi h Design
e o L i % st oI ot e oo con Votr Tl s o s oy Ratr_K. Danenbergsons LockNUT Al  MHL2014  |C

1

2

3

7

10

11

12




1 2 3 4 6 7 8 10 11 12
|
|
TOP VIEW
I -
]
o Y / /
™~ [}
.. N
S
P21.3
| \\/
20 x 3 FL /
SIDE VIEW
SCALE: 2:1
MATERIAL: CARBON STEEL
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 20 g
Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 5/06/2019
- Designed: . ; : .
E. Nielsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No- Tender No.:
A | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons Ico n TT— = Nielsen MANHOLE LIFTER ME18003
B | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION (MODIFICATIONS TO LOCK TUBE) 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen |K. Danenbergsons| . Patrick plgig~ e 1ese ACT Cacestal nformton suplied b the ACT Evionmen
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER ' FABRICATION DETAILS v
i q H ithi i i i i 7 H H Design
;Efpgsfgm?;g)ﬁt ce(:(r;ﬁg:a:/ivtlttggnptg:rsn?srsa;(\;vr:nf?’oilqalscs::s\fggeﬁlectronlc file shall@;’elrcnoar:nvsgie?.r(;%iréy of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other Authgority: K. Danen bergsons LOCK TUBE SUPORT /4] M H LZO 1 8 B
1 2 3 4 6 7 8 10 11 12




1 2 3 4 6 7 8 10 11 12
SIDE VIEW END VIEW
21 x 2 CHS A
SCALE: 2:1
MATERIAL: CARBON STEEL
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 30 g
Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 15/01/2020
- Designed: . ; : .
E. Nielsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No- Tender No.:
A | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 5/06/2019 E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons Ico n TT— = Nielsen MANHOLE LIFTER ME18003
B | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION (TUBE SIZE CHANGE TO 20x2 CHS) 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen |K. Danenbergsons|  C. Patrick AN \c/he_:k?: ' B S D e B ACT Gou 5016
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER ' FABRICATION DETAILS v
;Efpgsfgm?;g)ﬁt c;(r;a;g:?v :/Ivtlttggn ptg:rsn %;a;gv[:ngoilq aIscs(;):ls\fggeﬁlectromc file shall@;elrcn:r:n V;gieglr(;%i%ty of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other Acthorty: K. Danen bergsons LOCK TUBE /4 _Z M H LZO 1 9 B
1 2 3 4 6 7 8 10 11 12




. 140 _
— 42 —
[} i
HOLE
@6.5 THRU
' @12 X 120° 5
TYP.
~ \ // ™~ \
A &) <) v
\ / \ /
~ ~
. -
// ™ \ // ™~ \
v &) <)
\ / \ /
N ~
||
56 R10 TYP.
TOP VIEW
6 PL
T T
P Pt
| |
ISOMETRIC FRONT VIEW

(UNDERSIDE SHOWN)

PART - MHL2023
FOOTING PLATE

SCALE: 2 :1

MATERIAL: ALUMINIUM 5052-H32
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 260 g

Issued For Construction

Drawn: M M t . k Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
- Matusia ICON WATER AS SHOWN 12/05/2020
Designed: . ; .
i c <% E. Nielsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Profet No-: TenderNo-
ME18003
( ’ I l Engineering
A | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 12/05/2020 E. Nielsen [K. Danenbergsons C. Patrick N \(jhe.:k:d: MANHOLE LIFTER gc;‘usctzcii:asglzl li)n;\cl);?;;:qoenntslg?l[’);icetcci)rt;)t/ethecgcp"l'c_llf_nc\;lg’\?n%elrét
erified: . N
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER FABRICATION DETAILS Rev
The information contained within this drawing & associated electronic file shall remain the property of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other DeSign_ ) FOOTING PLATE /4] M H L2023 A
purpose without express written permission from Icon Water. © Icon Water. 2016 Authority:
1 2 3 6 7 10 11 12




10

11

12

23

56

76

15

46

101.6 x 50.8 x 6.35 x 7.93 CHANNEL

TOP VIEW
—
\ J i
| | | 1T
| | v ||| || ]
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
SCALE: 2 :1
MATERIAL: ALUMINIUM 6061-T6
COATING: N/A
MASS: 236 g
A | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 29/03/2019 P M. Matusiak Scale: Date: Sheet No.
11/06/2019 : ICON WATER AS SHOWN 22/03/2019
Designed: . j . .
B | UPDATED TO REFLECT PROTOTYPE TESTING : . "¢ E Nielsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No.: Tender No.:
C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons Ico n e ME18003
- , checked: E. Nielsen MANHOLE LIFTER ) ) . )
D | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - ADDED HOLES FOR BASE PLATE 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen [K. Danenbergsons C. Patrick NSNS ACT Cadastral information supplied by the ACT Environment
Verified: FABRICATION DETAILS & Sustainable Development Directorate. © ACT Gov. 2016
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER —
i i i ithi i i i ic fi i i Design

;Efpgsfglm?;gﬂ ce?(r;tr::gssv :‘,:Itlttgil'ln ;(I;fn ir:;gv;nﬁoﬁ a;:cs(;):ls\;gseilectromc file shall©reIrl1:r|]n ngttae;:.rg%el%ty of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other Authority: K. Danen bergsons HINGE BRACKET /4 .Z M H L4004 D

1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12




1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12
34
\DNS SCHED10 TUBE
FRONT VIEW END VIEW
SCALE: 2:1
MATERIAL: CARBON STEEL
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 17 g
Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 22/03/2019
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 29/03/2019 . Designed: =\ ialsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No Tender No-
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons ICO n Engneering £ MANHOLE LIFTER ME18003
C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen |K. Danenbergsons|  C. Patrick v ava"s 5:::,:‘1 Rl 0 & Sustainable Development Diectorate, © ACT Gov. 2018
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER . FABRICATION DETAILS Rev
- - - r " - " " s " Design
;Espgsf(e)r;lvn}?;g?t c;(:(r;iaégsesv :Ivtlttggn pt::; ?srsa:(\;vrl]nf?’ol?n aIscs(;):ls\;gseﬁlectronlc file shall@;eIrCrE:n V;gie;:.r(;%el%ty of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other Authority: K. Danen bergsons CRUSH TUBE /4 _Z M H LSOO 1 C
1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12




1 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12
85 -
OD19
ID12
FRONT VIEW END VIEW
SCALE: 2 :1
MATERIAL: NYLON, MOLYBDENUM
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 17g
Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 22/03/2019
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 29/03/2019 . Designed: =\ ialsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No-: Tender No.
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons ICO n Engineerng | o ME18003
c [ 55 ror consTRuCTION 2670672020 | . s [ Danerbergsons] . patn A [ ENeken e ot sty e e
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER . FABRICATION DETAILS Rev
" . " e " " " — " y Design
"L'Efpgsfgm?;gﬂ ce?(r;tr::gfev :‘,:Itlttgll'ln pt;fn g;?;vénﬁoﬁ aIscs::l\a/ngseilectronlc file shall©reI|z1:r|]n ngttae;:.rg%elrsty of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other Auth%rity: K. Danen bergsons HINGE BUSH /4 _Z M H L5002 C
1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12




1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12
|
A
|
— [0 0]
@«
LN o LN
i (o o
ISE IS S
.5 X 45° CHAMFER\
|
= .
55
SECTION A-A
FRONT VIEW
SCALE: 2:1
MATERIAL: NYLON, MOLYBDENUM
ISOMETRIC COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 5¢
Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 21/03/2019
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 28/03/2019 . Designed: =\ ialsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No Tender No-
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons ]CO n Engineerng | o MANHOLE LIFTER ME18003
C_| ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen [K.Danenbergsons|  C. Patrick NSNS \C,::;:d Rl 0 & Sustainabie Development Direcorate,© ACT Gov. 2016
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER . FABRICATION DETAILS Rev
- - - r - - " " s " Design
;Efpg]sﬂe):/vmi?rt]gﬁ]t ce(:(r;tzgseev:/ivtlttgrl]nF)teh:;?srsa:(\;vrl]nﬁoﬁqalscs;):l\a;cggeilectronlc file shall@)relrcrloar:nvsgie?.r(;%iréy of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other Authority: K. Danen bergsons PIVOT BUSH /4] M H L5003 C
1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12




1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12
- 15
|| R2 (TYP.) \
7 |
1X 45°/
I
O
' ~
— — — — — — — — N
3 IS
i
=
1X 45°
u
SECTION A-A
TOP VIEW
SCALE: 2:1
MATERIAL: NYLON, MOLYBDENUM
ISOMETRIC COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 10g
Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 21/03/2019
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 28/03/2019 . Designed: =\ ialsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP Project No Tender No-
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - INC. MARKUPS FROM TESTING 15/01/2020 | E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons ICO n Engineerng | o MANHOLE LIFTER ME18003
C | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen |K. Danenbergsons C. Patrick NSNS \C/::;Zd - ieisen 0 gcsTusCtZ(ij::glael li)nggé?;;:qoennfuoﬁzﬁi rt;)t/et.he (gcAT énggs.nggét
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER ' FABRICATION DETAILS Rev
- - . or " " " " s " Design
;Espgsf(e)m?;g?t c;(:(r;izgsesv:ivtlttggnpt::;?srsa;(\;vrl]nf?’ol?nalscs;)ncls\fgseﬁlectron|c file shall@;’elrg:r:nvsgie;:.r(;%el%ty of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other Authgority: K. Danen bergsons DRIVE SCREW LOWER BUSH /41 M H L5004 C
2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12

1




1 2 3 4 5 7 9 10 11 12
PARTS LIST
PART MATERIAL DESCRIPTION QTY| MASS
NUMBER
MHL5021 |RUBBER 2 3/4" STRAIGHT RADIATOR HOSE 1 [250¢
MHL5025 MHL5022 |ALUMINIUM 6060-T5 |20x1.6 CHS 1 [65¢
@ r ', MHL5023 |NITRILE FOAM 191D x 19WT NBR TUBE (AEROFOAM OR SIMILAR) 1 [85¢
(@ SN MHL5024 |RUBBER @70 END STOPPER (25THK. RUBBER SHEET) 2 |15¢
: MHL5025 |NYLON 32mm PARREL BEAD (ROPE STOPPER) TO SUIT 10mm ROPE| 2 [15¢
\ N MHL5026 |POLYETHYLINE 10mm PE ROPE (2600mm LONG) 1 [150¢

STAINLESS STEEL CRIMPED

SWAGE TO SUIT 10mm ROPE TYP.

ISOMETRIC VIEW
(ASSEMBLED)
SCALE: N.T.S.
MHL5026
MHL5023
@
ISOMETRIC VIEW MHL5022 ~ f9
(EXPLODED)
SCALE: N.T.S.
MHL5024
MHL5025
1000
- N
25 950
g - \/\
B —————————————————— ] e ———————————
= - _ L_:::__::::_::;_;:j - . . T — — . — —
_ _ o - — ﬁ_’f_:‘:::_:::f-’_:::_v_; t’_:::_"_:::_"_:::T_
o
FIX END STOPPERS WITH
(8) 4 x 16mm SELF TAPPING SCREWS CYANOACRYLATE GLUE
PLACED EVENLY, RADIALY AROUND TUBE TYP. | SUITABLE FOR RUBBER
I'— A (CHEMTOOLS RAPIDSTICK 8480) TYP.
TOP VIEW END VIEW A-A
ROLLER TUBE
SCALE: 1:2
MATERIAL: VARIES (REFER PARTS LIST)
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 1.7 kg
Issued For Construction
Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
| M. Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 25/03/2020
i c o n P E. Nielsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP W L
i Engineering .
A | 1550 ror consTRuCTION 26/06/2020 | €. Nilsen |K. Danenbergsons] . pac A~ [ T 2610512000 i £ ettt ot oy e 1 Enviorcr
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER - K. Danenbergsons 26/06/2020 ROLLER TUBE : : Rev
;Efpi(;]sﬂe):/vmi?rt]i;:]t ce(:(r;traeigseev :',:It'ttgrlln pteh:; ;1srsa:(\;vri]nfgtg’ot?:q aIscs(;)nci\a;\;ggeﬁlectronic file shall@)reIT:rin chiep;.r(;%iréy of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other ;)StSl:gC)l:ity: C. Patrick 26/06/2020 FABRICATION DETAILS /4 _Z M H LSOZO A
1 2 3 4 5 7 9 10 11 12




11

12

MHL5032, MHL5033, MHL503§

MHL5031

c——

.5 X .5 CHAMFER
AN

(A
1O——
T

TOP VIEW

20x3 CHS

/QIO ROUND BAR

./ /1

GRIND END OF BAR
TO BULLET POINT

150

@12 ROUND BAR

NOTE 3./

- 25
H+ 1
B
[

\

T %
| GRIND END OF BAR
|
|

TO CHISEL POINT

G—V—<6 NOTE 1

( o0 ]
| m E
TYP.
1 /
M12 NUT (NOTE 4) M12x1.75 THREADED
ROD GRADE 8.8 < M12x1.75 THREADED M12x1.75 THREADED
X1. ROD GRADE 8.8
FRONT VIEW M12 WASHER (NOTE 4) ROD GRADE 8.8
o
PART - MHL5031 : ; 3
WING NUT ! |
N o
SCALE: 1:1 E i |
o
MATERIAL: MILD STEEL Ny 12 PL. /
COATING: HOT DIP GALVANISED 12 x 12 5Q BAR.
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 130 g
R5 TYP. FRONT VIEW FRONT VIEW
ISOMETRIC VIEW
NOT TO SCALE
R14 TYP. \ 7’ i
J - Gy ) o
— (! — !
Y —
HOOK DESIGN AS PER
HALL METAL FABRICATIONS
NOTES: MANHOLE HOOK (NOTE 2).
1. MHL5031 (WING NUT) TO BE INSTALLED ON TO THREADED
ROD PRIOR TO WELDING OF T-HANDLE TO THREADED ROD. BOTTOM VIEW FRONT VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
2. FOR HOOK PLEASE CONTACT HALL METAL FABRICATIONS
PH. (02) 6230 2600. FABRICATOR TO CHECK EQUIVALENCE TO PART M H L5034
AISI 4140. =
3. UPPER PART OF KEY IS THE SAME FOR MHL5032, MHL5033, =
AND MHL5034. T-KEY CENTRE LIFT T-KEY GATIC
SCALE:1:1 SCALE:1:1
4. NUTS TO AS1252 AND WASHERS TO AS1237(A1)
5. HANDLE TO BE MADE FROM AISI 4140 ROUND BAR. MATERIAL: AS NOTED R o NOTED MATERIAL: A> NOTED
COATING: NIL A /aS E AT COATING: NIL
FINISH COLOUR: N/A FINISH COLOUR: N/A FINISH COLOUR: N/A
6. GATIC AND CENTRE LIFT ATTACHMENTS TO BE MADE FROM MASS: 400 g MASS: 350 g MASS: 500 g
400 GRADE PLATE STEEL TO AS3678. —
Issued For Construction
Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
| M. Matusiak MHL5030 AS SHOWN 21/03/2019
i C O n Pt E. Nielsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP I
| Engineering .
A | 1ss0ED FoR consruCTION 26/06/2020 | . Niesen | K- Danenbergsons| _C_patric s e = TR Z8/05/2000 Ao T 4T Gl ton o by e 7 v
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER “7% K. Danenbergsons 26/06/2020 FABRICATION DETAILS - - —
;Efpi(;]sﬂe):/vmi?rt]i:&]t ce(:(r;traeigseal :',:It'ttgrlln ptehrﬁ1 i;a;(\;vr:nf?’oilq aIscs(;)r]ci\?\;gseﬁlectronic file shall@)reIT:rin chiep;.r(;%iréy of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other /?Stsrlg:ity: C. Patrick 26/06/2020 MAINTENANCE HOLE ATTACHMENT KEYS /4 _Z M H L5030 A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12




1 2 3 5 6 7 9 10 11 12
PARTS LIST
PART MATERIAL DESCRIPTION QTY| MASS
NUMBER
MHL5041 |STAINLESS STEEL CAPTIVE EYE CARABINER (3M DBI SALA R-119 OR SIMILAR) | 2 |175¢
MHL5042 |NYLON SEATBELT WEBBING 25mm WIDE 1800mm LNG. 1 (50¢g
MHL5041
MHL5042
ISOMETRIC VIEW
(ASSEMBLED)
SCALE: N.T.S.
MHL5041 - 540 _
50 LAP 165 (FLATTENED)
C =0 CH=_ % O
50 LAP 50 LAP
120 (FLATTENED) 795 120 (FLATTENED)
TOP VIEW
S\ @
v S = o] S /
\ } l | /’x\ | /’x\\ //x\\ / ( \
/ [Py | :____:.nl | [Py ] \
v \ Y
/ SIDE VIEW
50mm LAPS STITCHED WITH MHL5042
HEAVY DUTY POLYESTER LANYARD MHL5041
MHL5041 UPHOLSTERY THREAD TYP. SCALE: 1 : 2
MATERIAL: VARIES (REFER PARTS LIST)
COATING: N/A
FINISH COLOUR: N/A
MASS: 400 g
Issued For Construction
Drawn: . Scale: Date: Sheet No.:
M Matusiak ICON WATER AS SHOWN 7/04/2020
i c On PN . Nielsen ENGINEERING SERVICES GROUP T amisoos |
i Engineering .
A | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 26/06/2020 | E. Nielsen K{ Danenbergsops C. Patrick va checked: — E. Nielsen 26/06/2020 MANHOLE LIFTER ACT Cadastral information supplied by the ACT Environment
Verified: & Sustainable Development Directorate. © ACT Gov. 2016
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG CHECKED VERIFIED DESIGN AUTH WATER K. Danenbergsons 26/06/2020 LANYARD —
;Efpi(;]sfg:/vmi?rt]i;:]t ce(:(r;traeigseal :',:It'ttgrlln ptehllz1 i;a;;vr:nf?’oilq aIscs(;)nci\a;\;gseﬁlectronic file shall@)reIT:rin chiep;.r(;%iréy of Icon Water and shall not be copied or used for any other QStstlwgol:ity: C. Patrick 26/06/2020 FABRICATION DETAILS A] M H L5040 A
1 2 3 5 6 7/ 9 10 11 12




L] ] L] ] ] ] ] ] ] L] L] L]
[TTTOITTMmIT T
(0 © ICON WATER LIMITED 2019 (MO OO O O O T T O T T T T T O T T T T T EERILEN IR
0 L I L O T I T T T O LI T T T T T HERIENIIINIIE SN M
M LI T T e T O LI O L L T T L
DISCLAIMER: ICON WATER DEVELOPED THE “CRACKER JACK” DEVICE SOLELY FOR ITS OWN LTI
(LI LI T T T T T OO O T D O T L LT 1T MO OO OO O O OO T T T O OO O O O T O T T
STRICTLY GOOD EAITH AND “AS IS” BASIS. WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND. ICON WATER (M OO O L L O L T T O T LTI T T T
CL T T T T O T T T T T T T T T T T o I T I T T T ]
CIIITT T T IO 110 [T T T
(L I T T T O T L T L T T T L LI L T T IO (] L] LI T T O T O T T (0 O T T O O O T T T OO L T T O T T LT
CITTTTIIT]
(0 OO T LT OO T o L L T T L L LI T LI L
(0 OO OO T I T O LTI ]
0 (M0 OO O T I O O L L O T O T T T O T L T v T A S AR M
T OO T L O O T I I T LT T T T B iREaEEEEE
O T T T T T T T T I C T T T T [0 OO L O L OO O T O L T I T L T T L]
T L L O O C T L O O T T I I ]
L]
(T T T T LT O I L I IO LT O
(MO0 O O O O O T L O O I T T OO O O L O T L LI ]
L] (T TIT 11
O T IO L O T (I ] HERIRNENINIEENENIn.
u C T T T T L] CIOTTIIT T I T
C T T T T
RSN M OO I O T T T T T O O T T O O T I T T T T T T T
O I T IO T L T I
0 [0 OO T OO T T T T O T
(T L O C T IO LI L T ]
(0 OO O T L T T I I L T T ]
OO T T O O OO T L T O T L LT T T O] N
MAX. OPERATING GRADIENT: £30%
0 OO O T O T T OO T I L O O T (O OO T T T T T T I T T
O I I LT I T O C T T 1
OO T I T T IO T I I I T T I L] C T I T T T T O T T T T O T T T O T IO T T T T T T T T T I
O] [T AR
O] (LTI
O] CICT T T AT L]
(O OO O T O T O OO D T L O T O LI I L]
I 0 O A IR N M
O O L I O T T O T I D I I L L I T L LT T I
L T T T T O T O L O I L T LT L T O L T T OO L]
al EREN I EEE R (T OO O O I T T T I I T O IO L L I T T IO 1T
O (O O T T T O T T O I L]
[0 [ I T I L L O L T T L T I T LI L]
EREEEENIIEEEN NN EE RN (M OO O T T L T L I O O L T L T L]
[0 OO IO T L LI T O T T O L L T T ]
O LI T T OO T T O T T O L T O O L L T L LI 1] (M OO OO T T OO T T T T I T T C L T LTI T
(IO ITITIT] O T I L T I T T T T T I C O L T I T L]
(LTI
(0 OO O O T L L L L T LT L T O I L O LT T T T IO L]
EEINEEENn SRR RN EEEE e RN EE e AN (M0 O L T O O O T L O ) (O T T T ]
0 RN
(0 OO T T C L T L L T T L]
L]
OO O C O T L T T L L I L T L T O T I T
O O O O O L T L T T
L]
]
Issued For Construction
B I 1111 WNIN N niERnEE — ?ﬁm P
O o S O OO O I T T e I
O | IO OO0 | OO0, CIOOD ’I\C’?’D’ crrmm I I SEEEEEEIN
- el I WATER I MO (LI OO O T T ] e e
purpose without express written permission from Icon Water. © Icon Water. [ %—%m LI LTI ] I:I:ID:ID:[[[D:DD]] A 7 I “ I Il " ” " l D
L] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] L] L] L]

OO CCI AT

110 I 0

111 ) OO E O




CRACKER JACK Sy

OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE MANUAL

MODEL NO. CJ001

ACCESS COVER LIFTING SYSTEM

Issue B, 16 June 2020

Document No. ME18003-REP-002B



Document management

Document authorisation table

Issue Date Author Reviewer(s) Approver
A 30/04/20 E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons N/A
B 16/06/20 E. Nielsen K. Danenbergsons C. Patrick

Version control table

Issue Date Reason for issue
A 30/04/20 | Issued for internal review.
B 16/06/20 | Review comments addressed from Issue A. Issued for final review and approval.

© 2020 Icon Water Limited (ABN 86 069 381 960)

This publication is copyright and contains information that is the property of lcon Water Limited. It may be used
and reproduced only for the purposes of designing and constructing assets which will, if accepted by lcon Water,
form part of Icon Water’s water/wastewater networks and facilities (Icon Water Purposes).

Disclaimer

This document has been prepared for Icon Water Limited for the Icon Water Purposes only. lcon Water does not
make any warranties or representations in relation to or assume any duty of care with respect to and is otherwise
not responsible for the suitability of this document for any purpose other than the Icon Water Purposes.




Contents

1 Important INformation ............ o ————
2 INtrodUCHION ... ——————————
3 L0 oY 40T o s 1= o | £ O
4 ST oY= o3 e 1T o £

5 Operation & Maintenance InStructions ...



1 Important Information

Failure to comply with these instructions or using this device for unintended purposes
could result in serious injury or death.

The CJ001 model Cracker Jack is an advanced prototype, its testing is still in progress.
Check it is fit for purpose before each use.

A Designed for lifting access covers that can be lifted by one or two people using hand tools.

load limit (W.L.L) is 500 kg when a safety factor of 1.5 is applied, which in general follows
the requirements of BS EN 1494:2000+A1:200. Departures to this standard and the
justification for such departures can be found in the design report ME18003-REP-003A in
section 7.

: Icon Water has proof load tested the CJ001 model Cracker Jack to verify that the working

A A site-specific risk assessment shall be carried out prior to every use.

© Icon Water Limited 2020.

This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.

Disclaimer
Icon Water developed the “Cracker Jack” device solely for its own purposes and local conditions.

Icon Water makes this design available on a strictly good faith and “as is” basis, without warranty
of any kind. Icon Water does not represent or warrant (a) the accuracy, completeness or
adequacy of the design (b) that it is suitable for any particular purpose nor (c) that You will
achieve any particular objective or outcome by use of the design or device.

You must (a) carefully evaluate the accuracy, completeness and relevance of the design for
Your own purposes and conditions (b) exercise Your own skill and care with respect to use of
the design and device (c) obtain any specialist advice where appropriate to Your circumstances
and (d) accept full responsibility for any use of the design and device.

To the maximum extent permitted by law, Icon Water and its personnel specifically exclude any
conditions, terms or warranties that may be implied into, or in respect of, the use of the design
and device, and accept no liability for any losses, damages, costs, claims or expenses of any
kind arising out of or in relation to the design, its manufacture or use of the device, whether
arising in contract, tort (including negligence) or otherwise.



https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/

2 Introduction

The CJ001 model Cracker Jack (CJ) is an advanced prototype lifting system for
maintenance access covers (MACs).

It is designed for lifting covers that would be lifted with one or two people using hand tools. It
was designed to be operated using a battery powered drill. Figures 1 and 2 below show the
system in use.

S
1' L T

W

5 b

Battery Drill

i Roller Tube |
fas . 5

Figure 2 Removing a MAC Using the CJ



3 Components

THE CJ is made up of the components shown in figure 3. Note: More detailed information is in the design drawings (doc. no. MHLOO01C to
MHL5004B LIFTER FABRICATION SET IFC).

|spsed Fou Corniructen

Figure 3 Major Components of the CJ001 model Cracker Jack



4 Specifications

CJ1001 SPECIFICATIONS
Description Rating
Working Load Limit (W.L.L) 500 kg
Max. Travel 550 mm
Max. Input Speed 550 rpm
Max. Input Torque 8 N.m
Weight of Total Assembly 9.0 kg

Height [H] (full extension in working position)

Length [L] (in working position)

Width [W] (in working position)

HxLxW (folded up)

Max. Load on User during 70 kg lid removal (on

flat hard ground)

Max. Operating Gradient

Max. diameter of circular lid that can be lifted

Max. size of rectangular lid that can be lifted

Types of Lids Device Works On

1100 mm

900 mm

80 mm

160 x 900 x 80 mm

20 kg

+30%

800 mm

600 mm x 600 mm

Circular/Square/Rectangular
Gatic
Centrelift

Edge Style Lift



5 Operation & Maintenance Instructions

IMPORTANT SAFETY WARNINGS

- Never exceed the W.L.L. of 500 kg f

- Designed to lift maintenance access covers only

- When used on slopes or gradients the CJ and user shall always remain on the uphill
side of the maintenance access cover and associated structure

- Operate only by hand or using a battery operated power drill with the clutch setting
enabled and set to 72 maximum torque

- Observe cover/load through all movements during operation

- Only to be used by trained and competent personnel who have read the Operation and
Maintenance manual

- Asite based risk assessment to be carried out prior to every use including an inspection
of the CJ to check there is no damage and it is fit for use

- Never work over the top of an open maintenance access hole.




IMPORTANT SAFETY WARNINGS CONT.

A

- Only to be maintained, commissioned, and disposed of by trained, competent and
qualified personnel who have read the Operation and Maintenance Manual

- No maodifications to the CJ shall be carried out which adversely affect the compliance
of this system with relevant standards

- Check markings on nameplate are legible and in line with specification & design

- CJ to be disposed of in accordance with local regulations after 10 years from date of
manufacture

LIFTING A MAC & INSPECTING

1. Turn Ipad and camera on. Connect camera & torch to selfie stick & Ipad/device.

2. Unpack CJ by removing end of lanyard from roller tube rope and CJ.

3. Remove safety pin and stand tube up readying device for use. Insert safety pin back through CJ.




4. Inspect for physical damage, check compliance plate is attached, the device is in date

(within 10yrs from date of manufacture) and the shear wire is in place.

5. Place CJ on top of MAC and connect CJ to MAC using the appropriate connection tool.

6. Turn nut on connection tool until the bottom of the CJ is firmly against top of cover.

7. Take battery operated drill. Check torque clutch setting is engaged and set to Y2 max, set

speed to 1, attach 18mm socket to drill and set drive direction to anticlockwise.




8. Attach drill to CJ and apply drive in anticlockwise direction. Observe load and confirm
that MAC cover is lifting. Raise MAC only as high as necessary to either inspect using

the camera and selfie stick or remove by placing the roller tube under the cover (just

forward of centre).

9. Ifinspecting inside maintenance access hole, view image of access hole on Ipad/device.
The user shall never place hand or body part under raised load/maintenance access

cover.

REMOVING A MAC

1. If removing the MAC for access then lower CJ back onto roller tube until the foot is no
longer touching the ground. Attach lanyard and remove lid from MAC by pulling the
lanyard backward and easing the cover onto the ground. Remain a safe distance from lid
at all times. When placing cover on ground if possible rest it on the edge of its frame.

10




2. To put MAC back onto its frame, lift lid from rear attachment point using lanyard and
slide lid forwards onto structure. Raise cover as per step 8. above, then remove roller
tube from beneath access lid, and lower lid back onto its frame.

NOTE: There are no special storage or handling requirements associated with the use of this
device.

INSPECTION & MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE

Task Frequency

Every use Yearly

Check top cap assembly is secure. X

Check pivot lug and connection to arm is secure, X
square to tube and check arms for any damage at

connection to pivot lug or safety pin hole. Check

safety pin is OK.

11



Check for damage and any signs of bending or
failure e.g. bowed lifting arm, elongated outer tube,
cracking

Listen for abnormal vibration during use.

Check nameplate readability and that the lifter is in
date (10 yrs from date of manufacture)

Disassemble all components and check for wear

Check drive nut (part no. MHL2007) & drive screw
(part no. MHL2009) grease for contamination.

Re-grease running components using a lithium
based grease to NLGI 2.

Bearings (part no. SKF51101)

Drive nut (part no. MHL2007)

Drive screw (part no. MHL2009)
Check torque of all bolts is 12 N.m

Check torque of M8x1.25 pivot lug bolt is enough to
stop arm dropping suddenly (suggest 6 N.m)

Re-instate red Loctite on top cap thread.

Replace shear wire (1.57 mm black annealed tie
wire)

12



	200626_MHL_COMBINED_SET_SIGNED
	MHL0001
	MHL1000
	MHL1001
	MHL1002
	MHL1003
	MHL1004
	MHL1005
	MHL1007
	MHL1008
	MHL1009
	MHL1010
	MHL1011
	MHL1012
	MHL1013
	MHL1014
	MHL2000
	MHL2001
	MHL2002
	MHL2005
	MHL2006
	MHL2007
	MHL2008
	MHL2009
	MHL2010
	MHL2011
	MHL2012
	MHL2013
	MHL2014
	MHL2018
	MHL2019
	MHL2023
	MHL4004
	MHL5001
	MHL5002
	MHL5003
	MHL5004
	MHL5020
	MHL5030
	MHL5040
	MHL9000
	Sheets and Views
	MHL9000



	ME18003-REP-002B OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL 20200622
	1 Important Information
	2 Introduction
	3 Components
	4 Specifications
	5 Operation & Maintenance Instructions




